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Monmouthshire, Monday, March 27, at Mon-
mouth.

Gloucestershire, Friday, March 31, at Glou-
cester.

City of Gloucester, the same day, "at the City of
Gloucester.

NORFOLK CIRCUIT.

The Right Honourable the Lord Chief Baron.
Mr. Justice Blackburn.

Rutlandshire, Tuesday, February 28, at Oakham.
Leicestershire, Thursday, March 2, at the Castle

of Leicester.
Borough of Leicester, the same day, at the

Borough of Leicester.
Northamptonshire, Monday, March 6, at North-

ampton.
Buckinghamshire, Thursday, March 9, at Ayles-

bury.
Bedfordshire, Monday, March 13, at Bedford.
Huntingdonshire, Thursday, March 16, at Hun-

tingdon.
Cambridgeshire, Saturday, March 18, at the

County Courts.
Norfolk, Thursday, March 23, at the Castle of

Norwich.
City of Norwich, the same day, at the Guildhall

of the said City.
Suffolk, Wednesday, March 29, at Ipswich.

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.

Mr. Baron Martin.
Mr. Justice Willes.

Westmorland, Wednesday, February 15, at Ap-
pleby.

Cumberland, Thursday, February 16, at Carlisle.
Northumberland, Monday, February 20, at the

Castle of Newcastle-upon-Tyne.
Town of Newcastle-upon- Tyne, the same day, at

the Guildhall of the said Town.
Durham, Monday, February 25, at Durham.

CIRCUIT of the PRINCIPALITY of WALES
and COUNTY PALATINE of CHESTER.

Mr. Baron Bramwell.
Mr. Justice Mellor.

NOKTH WALES.
Montgomeryshire, Tuesday, March 7, at Welsh-

pool.
Merionethshire, Friday, 'March 10, at Bala.
Carnarvonshire, Tuesday, March 14, at Car-

narvon.
Anglesey, Thursday, March 16, at Beaumaris.
Denbighshire, Monday, .March 20, at Ruthin.
Flintshire, Thursday, March 23, at Mold.
Cheshire, Saturday, March 25, at the Castle of

Chester.

SOUTH WALES.
Pembrokeshire, Thursday, February 23, at Haver-

fordwest.
Town and County of Haverfordwest, the same

day, at the Town of Haverfordwest.
Cardiganshire, Tuesday, February 27, at Car-

digan.
Carmarthenshire, Thursday, March 2, at Car-

marthen.
County of the Borough of Carmarthen, the

same day, at the Borough of Carmarthen.
Glamorganshire, Tuesday, March 7, at Swansea.
Brecknockshire, Friday, March 17, at Brecon.
Radnorshire, Wednesday, March 22, at Presteign.

WESTERN CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Byles.
Mr. Baron Pigott.

County of Southampton, Saturday, February 25,
at the Castle of Winchester.

Dorsetshire, Friday, March 3, at Dorchester.
Devonshire, Wednesday, March 8, at the Castle of

Exeter.
City of Exeter, the same day, at the Guildhall of

the said City.
Cornwall, Wednesday, March 15, at Bodmin.
Somersetshire, Monday, March 20, at Taunton.
Wiltshire, Monday, March 27, at Devizes.
City of Bristol, Thursday, March 30,' at the

Guildhall of the said City.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Brett.
Mr. Baron Cleasby.

Warwickshire, Friday, February 24, at War-
wick.

Derbyshire, Thursday, March 2, at Derby.
Nottinghamshire, Wednesday, March 8, at Not-

tingham.
Town of Nottingham, the same day, at the Town

of Nottingham.
Lincolnshire, Saturday, March 11, at the Castle

of Lincoln.
City of Lincoln, the same day, at the City of

Lincoln.
Yorkshire, North and East Riding Division,

Friday, March 17, at the Castle of York.
City of York, the same day, at the Guildhall of

the said City.
Yorkshire, West Riding Division, Thursday,

March 23, at Leeds.

Civil Service Commission,
February 1, 1871.

THE Civil Service Commissioners hereby give
notice, that the Candidates hereinafter named
have passed the Preliminary Examination for
situations in the Civil Service, Class I; viz.:—

Of the Candidates examined on January 3,
1871—

Davidson, Robert
Goldsmid, Frederick Lestock
Harte, Patrick Andrew
McSweeny, Felix
Melliss, Fraser Browne

Of the Candidates examined on January 10,
1871—

Bennett, Ernest Edward Leigh
Cox, Henry
Groves, Henry Samuel
Lochee, Francis Taswell
McConnell, Samuel
Rogers, James William

Of the Candidates examined on January 17,
1871—

Dade, Willoughby Dreyer
Gabbett, William Edward
Hoyles, Henry
Maude, Aubrey Maurice
Shadbolt, Ernest Ifill
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